## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA DELLA VALLE	12/04/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOD'S S.p.A	
Street Address:	Via Filippo Della Valle 1	
City:	Sant'Elpidio A Mare (Ascoli Piceno)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-63019	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29283407

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: Fourteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JACBA117.015DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nira Brand

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-JACBA117\_015DUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020248 FRAME: 0656

500420515

# **ASSIGNMENT**

1	citizen, res	iding at
	citizen, res	iding at
ereinafte riginal a pecificat	r referred to as Assignor (collectively and ornamental design in "Shoe ion of which:	rif more than one inventor is listed above), have invented a new, with diagonal stripe decorations", the
a) c	was executed on even date her	rewith;
b) §	was filed on August 13, Express Mail No.	as o Application No. 29 / 283407 or under if Application No. not yet known;
rssignee)	AND WHEREAS, TOD'S S. f. A. at vine Filling of the valled 1 63019 SAN desires to acquire the entire right, title America, its territories and possessions	, with its principal place of hereinafter referred to as e, and interest in and to the said design with respect to the United s.
ereby aclese presend assignation, to and enewals and ereon are assignor I ll Patents	cnowledged, Assignor hereby acknow ents does hereby sell, assign, transfer is, the entire right, title, and interest in under said design, and any Patent A and continuations thereof, and all Pa and all reissues and extensions thereof hereby authorizes and requests the Co	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is dedges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives at the United States of America, and its territories and possessions Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, atents of the United States of America which may be granted and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue essors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the
egal repr roceeding aths and	esentatives and assigns, any facts leading, sign all lawful papers, execute all of generally do everything possible to a	s and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, known to it respecting said design, and testify in any legal divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful id Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to said design in the United States of America.
gnature.	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assig	gnor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its
		Signature of Assignor (1) Andrea DELLA VALLE
nis	day of, 20	Signature of Assignor (2)
his	day of, 20	Signature of Assignor (3)
gnature o	of Witness:	A-A
rinted Na	me of Witness: RODOLFO UBA	LOI

D

RECORDED: 12/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 020248 FRAME: 0657